
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Alexander Giacco 18:03 Rebekah Mills 21:15

Masters Masters

Frank Whittington 20:31 Terri Fretz 28:39

14 & under 14 & under

1st Christopher Gleasner 23:54 Avery Bonner 43:09

2nd Marshall Bonner 50:41 Natalie Lane 52:07

3rd N/A N/A

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Jack Kitching 31:44 N/A

2nd Austin Gorham 43:35 N/A

3nd Kyle Lane 55:00 N/A

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Steven Wheeler 18:58 Jacki Warren 28:25

2nd Tony DeSanctis 25:04 Summer Bowman 30:45

3rd Will Austin 28:24 Marcia Woodward 37:21

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Adam Jones 18:36 Andrena Kardos 26:16

2nd Rick Short 20:47 Adrian Butler 31:06

3rd Eric Kraus 43:11 Marianne Coker 42:06

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Greg Massey 20:54 Susanne Whitney 28:49

2nd N/A Eve Moyer 42:06

3rd N/A N/A

50 - 59 50 - 59

1st Jack Coll 23:23 Jill Rubacky 28:55

2nd Joseph Rubacky 23:36 Donna Lawson 29:04

3rd Hank Morgan 27:12 Elyse Baney-Barton 29:28

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Wild Quail Golf & CC, Wyoming, DE

ARC 5K Run/Walk
April 20, 2013  56 degrees, cloudy, windy

Age Group Results



60 - 69 60 & over

1st Monty Garrett 23:44 Betty Link 41:13

2nd N/A Deanna Carmean 41:36

3rd N/A Suzanne Ford 44:23

70 &Over

1st Larry Price 32:20

2nd Lee Masser 35:50

3rd N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Bob Carroll 38:51 Debbie Johnson 41:16

2nd Joe Young 41:45 Nicki Castagna 46:04

3rd Elerece Thomas 44:22 Kerri Boyd 47:35

1 Mile Walk 1 Mile Walk

1st Shane Vari Julie Katz

2nd Jackson Vari Stephanie Lee

3rd Michael Horn Sandra Horn Hitchens

Roll Athlete - Males Roll Athlete - Female

1st William Ballard Gina Rodriguez

2nd Alexander Braithwaite Jean Betts

3rd N/A Judy Castle

Place Name Sex Age Time  
1 Alexander Giacco M 18 18:03

2 Adam Jones M 33 18:36

3 Steven Wheeler M 29 18:58

4 Frank Whittington M 62 20:31

5 Rick Short M 36 20:47

6 Greg Massey M 43 20:54

7 Rebekah Mills F 16 21:15

8 Jack Coll M 53 23:23

9 Joseph Rubacky M 56 23:36

10 Monty Garrett M 61 23:44

11 Christopher Gleasner M 13 23:54

12 Tony DeSanctis M 23 25:04

13 Andrena Kardos F 32 26:16

14 Hank Morgan M 59 27:12

15 Will Austin M 23 28:24

16 Jacki Warren F 25 28:25

17 Lew Fisher M 28 28:25

Complete Results In Finish Order



18 Terri Fretz F 49 28:39

19 Susanne Whitney F 44 28:49

20 Jill Rubacky F 54 28:55

21 Donna Lawson F 52 29:04

22 Elyse Baney-Barton F 53 29:28

23 Laura Vaughn F 55 29:35

24 Marcus Woodward M 29 30:01

25 Debbie Polise F 51 30:29

26 Summer Bowman F 23 30:45

27 Adrian Butler F 39 31:06

28 Jack Kitching M 16 31:44

29 Larry Price M 70 32:20

30 Eve Moyer F 48 33:22

31 Lee Masser M 77 35:50

32 Christine Giacco F 55 37:10

33 Marcia Woodward F 29 37:21

34 Bob Carroll M 74 W 38:51

35 Diana Woodward F 56 39:34

36 Betty Link F 63 41:13

37 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 41:16

38 Deanna Carmean F 61 41:36

39 Joe Young M 62 W 41:45

40 Marianne Coker F 37 42:06

41 Avery Bonner F 7 43:09

42 Eric Kraus M 32 43:11

43 Austin Gorham M 18 43:35

44 Michele Small F 33 43:57

45 Elerece Thomas M 28 W 44:22

46 Suzanne Ford F 63 44:23

47 Terry Woodward M 57 W 44:54

48 Nicki Castagna F 36 W 46:04

49 Kerrie Boyd F 27 W 47:35

50 Sarah Bacrus F 26 W 47:36

51 Lucinda Kitching F 40 W 48:11

52 Gilbert Harmon M 59 W 48:27

53 Pam Cannon F 53 W 48:32

54 Linda Harmon F 55 W 48:33

55 Susan Cook F 62 W 50:21

56 Christopher Carlson M W 50:21

57 Elaine Rayn F 65 W 50:34

58 Patricia Rerora F 27 W 50:35

59 William Gibbs M 29 W 50:36

60 Marshall Bonner M 4 50:41

61 Amy Bonner F 37 50:43



62 Austin Miller M 25 W 51:47

63 Patricia Kelleher F 50 W 51:53

64 Monique Freeman F 45 W 51:55

65 Natalie Lane F 14 52:07

66 Vanessa Coebin F 49 W 52:14

67 Alex Giacco M 63 W 52:54

68 Chuck Ridgeway M 45 W 53:41

69 Kathy Collins F 59 W 53:43

70 Alex Lane M 12 W 53:57

71 Veronica Kitching F 14 W 54:07

72 Becca Hawkins F 13 W 54:07

73 Kyle Lane M 17 55:00

74 Todd Meyer M 40 W 55:01

75 Jenny Smetana F 38 W 55:33

76 Phil Smetana M 54 W 57:51

77 Jenea Smetana F 28 W 57:51

78 Sherry Baez F 46 W 57:51

79 Amy Dalton F 43 W 59:10

80 Lori Jones F 41 W 59:10

81 Cynthia Howard F 46 W 59:11

82 Chris Spicer M 64 W 59:41

83 Paul Long M 54 W 1:00:23

84 Anthony DeSanctus M 57 W 1:01:19

85 Kathleen Horn Spicer F 64 W 1:01:19

86 Paul Parton M 54 W 1:03:20

87 Charlie Fox M 27 W 1:03:21

88 Philip Kosek M 7 W 1:04:28

89 Leslie Kosek F 34 W 1:04:36

90 Andy Kosek M 35 W 1:04:36

91 Diana Gosnell F 45 W 1:04:37

92 Mindy Jones F 37 W 1:04:38

93 Terri Seymore F 40 W 1:05:21

94 Shannon Banks F 38 W 1:05:53

95 Megan Moran F 19 W 1:05:54

96 Michael Towner M 28 W 1:05:54


